Rev. date: 13-JUN-11 KSD-D6B038-000 www.auk.co.kr
 1 of 5
SDZ6V2CG
ZENER DIODE
Small Signal Zener Diode
Features and Benefits
 Silicon planar power zener diode
 Small power mold Type

SDZ6V2CG
SOD-123 Tape & Reel
 = Clip Bonding Marking
6V2 = Specific Device Code
□ = Year & Week Code Marking
    = Color Band Denote Cathode
6V2 □
SOD-123
6V2 □
Rev. date: 13-JUN-11 KSD-D6B038-000 www.auk.co.kr
 2 of 5
Electrical Characteristics (Tamb=25℃, Unless otherwise specified)
Type No.
Zener Voltage VZ [V] Reverse Current IR [uA]
Min. Typ. Max. IZ [mA] Max. VR [V]
SDZ3V6CG 3.6 3.813 4.0 40 60 1.0
SDZ3V9CG 3.9 4.136 4.4 40 40 1.0
SDZ4V3CG 4.3 4.572 4.8 40 20 1.0
SDZ4V7CG 4.7 4.924 5.2 40 20 1.0
SDZ5V1CG 5.1 5.368 5.7 40 20 1.0
SDZ5V6CG 5.6 5.856 6.3 40 20 1.5
SDZ6V2CG 6.2 6.509 7.0 40 20 3.0
SDZ6V8CG 6.8 7.280 7.7 40 20 3.5
SDZ7V5CG 7.5 7.889 8.4 40 20 4.0
SDZ8V2CG 8.2 8.655 9.3 40 20 5.0
SDZ9V1CG 9.1 9.747 10.2 40 20 6.0
SDZ10VCG 10.0 10.310 11.2 40 10 7.0
SDZ11VCG 11.0 11.510 12.3 20 10 8.0
SDZ12VCG 12.0 12.500 13.5 20 10 9.0
SDZ13VCG 13.3 13.820 15.0 20 10 10.0
SDZ15VCG 14.7 15.350 16.5 20 10 11.0
SDZ16VCG 16.2 16.860 18.3 20 10 12.0
SDZ18VCG 18.0 19.000 20.3 20 10 13.0
SDZ20VCG 20.0 20.820 22.4 20 10 15.0
SDZ22VCG 22.0 23.850 24.5 10 10 17.0
SDZ24VCG 24.0 25.310 27.6 10 10 19.0
SDZ27VCG 27.0 28.700 30.8 10 10 21.0
SDZ30VCG 30.0 31.570 34.0 10 10 23.0
SDZ33VCG 33.0 34.950 37.0 10 10 25.0
SDZ36VCG 36.0 39.240 40.0 10 10 27.0
※ The Zener voltage (VZ) is measured 40ms after power is supplied.
SDZ6V2CG
Rev. date: 13-JUN-11 KSD-D6B038-000 www.auk.co.kr
 3 of 5